

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland. California 94612

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-0781, Version: 2

Subject: Amending Agreements Between The City And EOYDC

From: Office Of The City Attorney Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution:

1) Amending Resolution No. 89376 C.M.S. To Add Building Opportunities For Self-Sufficiency (Boss) As The Fiscal Sponsor For Grantee "Family Support Advocates" And To Add The Social Good Fund Inc. As The Fiscal Sponsor For Grantee "Homies Empowerment";

2) Ratifying Resolution Nos. 88678, 88921, 89245 And 89376 C.M.S., Which Authorized Grant Agreements Between The City Of Oakland And The East Oakland Youth Development Center ("EOYDC"), To The Extent Necessary To Resolve Any Potential Conflicts Of Interest Related To Councilmember Treva Reid's Remote Interest In EOYDC; And

3) Ratifying Such Grant Agreements Between The City Of Oakland And EOYDC